
Lahden Ahkera vs Tampereen Pyrintö -seuraottelu 
Lahti, Radiomäki 10.08.2018 
 
P9 40m 
1)   Oskari Syväranta                 LahdA                     6,55               
2)   Jimmy Tormilainen                TampPy                    6,71               
3)   Rasmus Rautavirta                LahdA                     6,82               
4)   Eelis Hartikainen                TampPy                    6,90               
5)   Jooa Korhonen                    LahdA                     7,01               
6)   Iikka Kallioniemi                LahdA                     7,06               
7)   Eemeli Raunio                    TampPy                    7,14               
8)   Oskari Kauppinen                 LahdA                     7,23               
 
Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: NM 
1)   Jimmy Tormilainen                TampPy                    6,71               
2)   Iikka Kallioniemi                LahdA                     7,06               
3)   Eemeli Raunio                    TampPy                    7,14               
4)   Oskari Kauppinen                 LahdA                     7,23               
Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: NM 
1)   Oskari Syväranta                 LahdA                     6,55               
2)   Rasmus Rautavirta                LahdA                     6,82               
3)   Eelis Hartikainen                TampPy                    6,90               
4)   Jooa Korhonen                    LahdA                     7,01               
 
T9 40m 
1)   Eerika Naakka                    LahdA                     6,94               
1)   Emmi Kallio                      TampPy                    6,94               
3)   Noora Moisio                     TampPy                    7,06               
3)   Eevi Hautaniemi                  LahdA                     7,06               
5)   Minttu Marttila                  LahdA                     7,18               
6)   Anni Meronen                     LahdA                     7,23               
7)   Enni Notkonen                    LahdA                     7,29               
8)   Sofia Feodoroff                  TampPy                    7,42               
9)   Senja-Sofia Moilanen             LahdA                     7,44               
 
Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: NM 
1)   Eerika Naakka                    LahdA                     6,94               
2)   Eevi Hautaniemi                  LahdA                     7,06               
2)   Noora Moisio                     TampPy                    7,06               
4)   Minttu Marttila                  LahdA                     7,18               
Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: NM 
1)   Emmi Kallio                      TampPy                    6,94               
2)   Anni Meronen                     LahdA                     7,23               
3)   Enni Notkonen                    LahdA                     7,29               
4)   Sofia Feodoroff                  TampPy                    7,42               
5)   Senja-Sofia Moilanen             LahdA                     7,44               
 
P9 1000m 
1)   Leo Rajaniemi                    LahdA                     3.53,26            
2)   Eelis Kuparinen                  LahdA                     3.57,08            
3)   Eric Rinne                       LahdA                     3.57,24            
4)   Jimmy Tormilainen                TampPy                    4.03,25            
5)   Eetu Väisänen                    LahdA                     4.15,03            
6)   Isak Syrjä                       TampPy                    4.17,53            
7)   Jooa Korhonen                    LahdA                     4.21,84            
 



 
T9 1000m 
1)   Meja Koskinen                    LahdA                     4.04,24            
2)   Eevi Hautaniemi                  LahdA                     4.07,52            
3)   Minttu Marttila                  LahdA                     4.07,88            
4)   Oona Pasanen                     LahdA                     4.19,12            
5)   Emmi Kallio                      TampPy                    4.19,46            
6)   Veera Linna                      TampPy                    4.19,67            
7)   Essi Forsblom                    LahdA                     4.24,89            
8)   Minttu Saarilahti                TampPy                    5.00,73            
 
P9 Keihäs 
1)   Rasmus Rautavirta                LahdA                     22,31              
     20,58  22,31  20,92  21,53   
2)   Roope Mäenpää                    LahdA                     21,72              
     21,15  x      20,23  21,72   
3)   Leo Rajaniemi                    LahdA                     18,56              
     x      18,56  16,02  17,86   
4)   Eric Rinne                       LahdA                     15,89              
     10,74  13,05  15,89  14,58   
5)   Eemeli Raunio                    TampPy                    15,69              
     9,69   8,33   15,69  11,09   
6)   Elmo Ojala                       LahdA                     12,84              
     11,15  12,32  12,84  8,32    
7)   Eelis Hartikainen                TampPy                    12,63              
     11,43  12,63  6,13   x       
8)   Casper Penttilä                  LahdA                     10,51              
     10,51  6,76   8,77   x       
9)   Isak Syrjä                       TampPy                    8,47               
     4,82   8,47   4,20   5,65    
 
T9 Keihäs 
1)   Noora Moisio                     TampPy                    10,06              
     7,36   6,47   7,75   10,06   
2)   Lili Halme                       LahdA                     9,86               
     9,71   9,86   8,67   9,39    
3)   Veera Linna                      TampPy                    9,24               
     8,76   8,80   9,24   8,73    
4)   Sofia Pirttimäki                 LahdA                     8,95               
     8,95   7,79   8,82   6,98    
5)   Viivi Viikilä                    LahdA                     8,58               
     8,58   7,59   7,38   8,17    
6)   Minttu Saarilahti                TampPy                    8,25               
     8,25   6,53   7,78   7,00    
7)   Enni Notkonen                    LahdA                     7,26               
     6,65   7,26   6,55   6,66    
8)   Senja-Sofia Moilanen             LahdA                     6,75               
     5,89   5,09   4,87   6,75    
9)   Sofia Feodoroff                  TampPy                    5,82               
     5,58   5,55   3,81   5,82    
10)  Iida Savola                      LahdA                     3,67               
     3,12   3,24   2,29   3,67    
 
 
 
 



P10 60m Tuuli: +0,8 
1)   Verneri Marttila                 LahdA                     9,17               
2)   Viljami Eronen                   LahdA                     9,61               
3)   Tuomas Kärkkäinen                LahdA                     9,63               
4)   Noel Piirainen                   TampPy                    9,97               
5)   Jalmari Koskinen                 TampPy                    10,05              
6)   Mikael Salminen                  LahdA                     10,16              
 
T10 60m 
1)   Vilma Luontila                   TampPy                    9,20               
2)   Olga Riikonen                    LahdA                     9,33               
3)   Janni Savolainen                 LahdA                     9,50               
4)   Neea Keso                        TampPy                    9,51               
5)   Vilma Ryytty                     LahdA                     9,79               
6)   Hilla Tuominen                   LahdA                     9,84               
7)   Teea Rajala                      TampPy                    10,02              
8)   Janette Vähäoja                  TampPy                    10,07              
9)   Krista Ruokostenpohja            LahdA                     10,14              
10)  Piitu Tourunen                   LahdA                     10,25              
 
Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: -0,5 
1)   Vilma Luontila                   TampPy                    9,20               
2)   Neea Keso                        TampPy                    9,51               
3)   Vilma Ryytty                     LahdA                     9,79               
4)   Krista Ruokostenpohja            LahdA                     10,14              
5)   Piitu Tourunen                   LahdA                     10,25              
Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: +0,0 
1)   Olga Riikonen                    LahdA                     9,33               
2)   Janni Savolainen                 LahdA                     9,50               
3)   Hilla Tuominen                   LahdA                     9,84               
4)   Teea Rajala                      TampPy                    10,02              
5)   Janette Vähäoja                  TampPy                    10,07              
 
P10 1000m 
1)   Jalmari Koskinen                 TampPy                    3.43,59            
2)   Jimi Pirttimäki                  LahdA                     3.51,64            
3)   Verneri Marttila                 LahdA                     3.51,98            
4)   Vilho Mustonen                   LahdA                     3.55,31            
 
T10 1000m 
1)   Hilla Tuominen                   LahdA                     3.49,23            
2)   Mona Pasanen                     LahdA                     3.55,21            
3)   Janette Vähäoja                  TampPy                    3.59,53            
4)   Teea Rajala                      TampPy                    3.59,89            
5)   Onerva Tauriainen                TampPy                    4.00,93            
6)   Lotta Forsblom                   LahdA                     4.15,27            
7)   Nea Kokko                        TampPy                    4.28,83            
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



P10 Kuula 
1)   Jimi Pirttimäki                  LahdA                     7,92               
     7,29   7,92   7,75   7,57    
2)   Tuomas Kärkkäinen                LahdA                     7,31               
     x      x      7,17   7,31    
3)   Viljami Eronen                   LahdA                     6,80               
     6,80   6,70   6,66   x       
4)   Noel Piirainen                   TampPy                    5,85               
     4,82   5,83   5,70   5,85    
5)   Vilho Mustonen                   LahdA                     4,88               
     4,88   4,38   4,29   4,88    
 
T10 Kuula 
1)   Janni Savolainen                 LahdA                     7,38               
     6,64   7,38   7,08   7,05    
2)   Neea Keso                        TampPy                    7,06               
     6,36   6,95   7,06   6,85    
3)   Vilma Luontila                   TampPy                    6,74               
     6,47   6,74   6,60   6,44    
4)   Piitu Tourunen                   LahdA                     6,51               
     5,90   5,80   5,44   6,51    
5)   Vilma Ryytty                     LahdA                     6,02               
     6,02   5,80   5,76   5,86    
6)   Olga Riikonen                    LahdA                     5,89               
     x      x      5,89   5,85    
7)   Onerva Tauriainen                TampPy                    5,30               
     5,12   5,28   5,30   5,06    
8)   Nea Kokko                        TampPy                    5,06               
     4,98   5,06   x      4,61    
 
P11 1000m 
1)   Konsta Väisänen                  LahdA                     3.21,74            
2)   Marius Riihimäki                 TampPy                    3.24,48            
3)   Olavi Siven                      LahdA                     3.41,59            
4)   Emil Kuparinen                   LahdA                     3.44,83            
5)   Touko Tarvonen                   LahdA                     3.49,33            
6)   Oula Vuori                       TampPy                    4.18,84            
7)   Lauri Smolander                  TampPy                    4.27,61            
T11 1000m 
1)   Lotta Savilahti                  TampPy                    3.46,38            
2)   Matleena Siven                   LahdA                     3.48,51            
3)   Ebba Simberg                     LahdA                     3.49,62            
4)   Juuli Markkula                   TampPy                    3.51,36            
5)   Sara Rajaniemi                   LahdA                     3.56,59            
6)   Auri Rautionaho                  LahdA                     4.03,33            
7)   Martta Nieminen                  TampPy                    4.13,36            
 
P11 60m aidat 
1)   Oliver Koskelainen               LahdA                     11,15              
2)   Touko Tarvonen                   LahdA                     11,73              
3)   Oula Vuori                       TampPy                    11,75              
4)   Olavi Siven                      LahdA                     11,77              
5)   Marius Riihimäki                 TampPy                    11,89              
6)   Leevi Ortju                      TampPy                    11,90              
6)   Aaro Hartikainen                 TampPy                    11,90              
8)   Jesse Korhonen                   LahdA                     13,04              



Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: -3,9 
1)   Touko Tarvonen                   LahdA                     11,73              
2)   Olavi Siven                      LahdA                     11,77              
3)   Marius Riihimäki                 TampPy                    11,89              
4)   Leevi Ortju                      TampPy                    11,90              
Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: -3,6 
1)   Oliver Koskelainen               LahdA                     11,15              
2)   Oula Vuori                       TampPy                    11,75              
3)   Aaro Hartikainen                 TampPy                    11,90              
4)   Jesse Korhonen                   LahdA                     13,04              
 
T11 60m aidat 
1)   Jenni Väänänen                   LahdA                     10,79              
2)   Juuli Markkula                   TampPy                    10,98              
3)   Sini Rantala                     TampPy                    11,17              
4)   Silva Ojala                      LahdA                     12,01              
5)   Ranim Hamdi                      TampPy                    12,08              
6)   Matleena Siven                   LahdA                     12,11              
7)   Riina Närhi                      TampPy                    12,76              
 
Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: -2,0 
1)   Jenni Väänänen                   LahdA                     10,79              
2)   Juuli Markkula                   TampPy                    10,98              
3)   Matleena Siven                   LahdA                     12,11              
4)   Riina Närhi                      TampPy                    12,76              
Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: +0,0 
1)   Sini Rantala                     TampPy                    11,17              
2)   Silva Ojala                      LahdA                     12,01              
3)   Ranim Hamdi                      TampPy                    12,08              
 
P11 Kiekko 
1)   Aaro Hartikainen                 TampPy                    27,01              
     x      23,35  20,49  27,01   
2)   Oliver Koskelainen               LahdA                     22,42              
     19,54  x      20,75  22,42   
3)   Urho Karppinen                   LahdA                     21,85              
     19,04  20,68  16,05  21,85   
4)   Lauri Smolander                  TampPy                    20,39              
     x      16,83  17,01  20,39   
5)   Jesse Korhonen                   LahdA                     15,91              
     15,91  15,75  x      x       
6)   Leevi Ortju                      TampPy                    15,21              
     14,71  x      10,86  15,21   
 
T11 Kiekko 
1)   Jenni Väänänen                   LahdA                     24,80              
     20,86  24,49  24,80  x       
2)   Sara Rajaniemi                   LahdA                     16,89              
     13,35  x      16,89  14,54   
3)   Lotta Savilahti                  TampPy                    15,09              
     x      15,09  12,95  x       
4)   Ranim Hamdi                      TampPy                    14,37              
     x      14,37  12,99  12,07   
5)   Martta Nieminen                  TampPy                    14,05              
     x      x      14,05  11,68   
 



6)   Ebba Simberg                     LahdA                     13,65              
     10,33  13,06  13,63  13,65   
7)   Sini Rantala                     TampPy                    11,55              
     11,55  x      x      7,58    
8)   Riina Närhi                      TampPy                    11,37              
     x      x      11,37  x       
9)   Veea Vavuli                      LahdA                     10,91              
     x      x      x      10,91   
 
P12 1000m 
1)   Samuel Pasanen                   LahdA                     3.17,70            
2)   Otso Kaukonen                    LahdA                     3.19,84            
3)   Tuukka Salmi                     LahdA                     3.27,03            
4)   Tobias Syrjä                     TampPy                    3.30,61            
5)   Emil Törmälä                     TampPy                    4.44,69            
 
T12 1000m 
1)   Helmiina Saarikunnas             LahdA                     3.16,67            
2)   Monamaria Pyhältö                TampPy                    3.28,37            
3)   Sofia Rinne                      LahdA                     3.31,25            
4)   Neela Notkonen                   LahdA                     3.32,37            
5)   Vilja Läderberg                  LahdA                     3.34,26            
6)   Anna Selin                       TampPy                    3.35,48            
7)   Bella Halme                      TampPy                    3.58,04            
8)   Krista Lehti                     TampPy                    4.11,47            
9)   Unni Leinonen                    TampPy                    4.11,93            
10)  Milla Lautala                    TampPy                    4.34,98            
 
P12 60m aidat Tuuli: +0,0 
1)   Niklas Piirainen                 TampPy                    10,66              
2)   Emil Törmälä                     TampPy                    12,00              
3)   Samuel Pasanen                   LahdA                     12,24              
4)   Tuukka Salmi                     LahdA                     12,31              
5)   Tobias Syrjä                     TampPy                    13,35              
6)   Sakari Mäkelä                    LahdA                     14,43              
 
T12 60m aidat 
1)   Helmiina Saarikunnas             LahdA                     9,70               
2)   Jade Toivola                     LahdA                     10,46              
3)   Vilja Hautaniemi                 LahdA                     10,53              
4)   Oona Moisio                      TampPy                    10,90              
5)   Neela Notkonen                   LahdA                     12,05              
6)   Milla Nuutinen                   TampPy                    12,26              
7)   Jessika Huovinen                 LahdA                     12,34              
8)   Alisa Rauhamaa                   LahdA                     12,52              
9)   Oona Kokko                       TampPy                    12,79              
10)  Anna Selin                       TampPy                    13,60              
11)  Milla Lautala                    TampPy                    14,81              
 
Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: +1,3 
1)   Helmiina Saarikunnas             LahdA                     9,70               
2)   Vilja Hautaniemi                 LahdA                     10,53              
3)   Oona Moisio                      TampPy                    10,90              
4)   Alisa Rauhamaa                   LahdA                     12,52              
5)   Oona Kokko                       TampPy                    12,79              
 



Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: +1,7 
1)   Jade Toivola                     LahdA                     10,46              
2)   Neela Notkonen                   LahdA                     12,05              
3)   Milla Nuutinen                   TampPy                    12,26              
4)   Jessika Huovinen                 LahdA                     12,34              
5)   Anna Selin                       TampPy                    13,60              
6)   Milla Lautala                    TampPy                    14,81              
 
P12 Kiekko 
1)   Matias Salminen                  LahdA                     20,62              
     18,09  19,18  19,38  20,62   
2)   Niklas Piirainen                 TampPy                    19,99              
     x      17,56  16,26  19,99   
3)   Oskari Mäenpää                   LahdA                     19,20              
     19,07  18,23  19,20  x       
4)   Jesse Riissanen                  TampPy                    14,66              
     12,84  x      12,38  14,66   
5)   Sakari Mäkelä                    LahdA                     14,33              
     x      x      x      14,33   
 
T12 Kiekko 
1)   Oona Kokko                       TampPy                    22,39              
     20,92  22,39  x      x       
2)   Essi Ilomäki                     TampPy                    21,65              
     21,13  20,97  17,09  21,65   
3)   Vilja Hautaniemi                 LahdA                     21,42              
     x      21,42  19,18  17,40   
4)   Oona Moisio                      TampPy                    19,25              
     19,22  x      19,25  17,68   
5)   Iiris Pousi                      LahdA                     17,81              
     13,41  15,02  x      17,81   
6)   Jade Toivola                     LahdA                     17,24              
     x      16,44  15,92  17,24   
7)   Jessika Huovinen                 LahdA                     16,30              
     16,30  x      x      x       
8)   Milla Nuutinen                   TampPy                    16,17              
     x      12,46  14,63  16,17   
9)   Venla Vavuli                     LahdA                     12,99              
     10,55  11,36  11,24  12,99   
10)  Unni Leinonen                    TampPy                    10,43              
     x      10,43  10,33  x       
     Alisa Rauhamaa                   LahdA                     NM                 
     x      x      x      x       
     Krista Lehti                     TampPy                    NM                 
     x      x      x      x       
 
 
P13 1000m 
1)   Konsta Uuttera                   TampPy                    3.03,85            
2)   Konsta Tynkkynen                 TampPy                    3.13,14            
3)   Oliver Suhonen                   LAhdA                     3.30,20            
4)   Eemeli Rautavirta                LahdA                     3.41,16            
5)   Mikael Lahdensuo                 TampPy                    3.57,62            
6)   Santeri Haapamäki                TampPy                    4.01,08            
7)   Tarmo Takala                     TampPy                    4.27,59            
 



 
T13 1000m 
1)   Jenni Johnsson                   LahdA                     3.14,95            
2)   Sanni Koivisto                   LahdA                     3.35,04            
3)   Edith Rantala                    LahdA                     3.48,63            
4)   Anni Siitonen                    TampPy                    3.54,06            
5)   Sofia Lehtinen                   TampPy                    3.55,92            
6)   Iitu Rantalainen                 TampPy                    4.10,94            
7)   Pihla Lahtinen                   TampPy                    4.18,81            
8)   Anni Minkkinen                   TampPy                    4.31,45            
 
P13 60m aidat, Tuuli: -0,3 
1)   Antti Sainio                     TampPy                    9,50               
2)   Eelis Harjunmaa                  TampPy                    10,42              
3)   Santeri Haapamäki                TampPy                    11,53              
4)   Pyry Selin                       LahdA                     12,25              
5)   Ville Väyrynen                   TampPy                    12,31              
6)   Akseli Helminen                  LahdA                     20,89              
 
T13 60m aidat 
1)   Edith Rantala                    LahdA                     9,77               
2)   Iida Kujanpää                    TampPy                    9,82               
3)   Ella Haapasalo                   LahdA                     10,04              
4)   Jenni Johnsson                   LahdA                     11,04              
5)   Emelia Kariola                   LahdA                     11,40              
6)   Elena Okkonen                    TampPy                    11,54              
7)   Alice Koskelainen                LahdA                     11,75              
8)   Sofia Lehtinen                   TampPy                    12,41              
9)   Anni Minkkinen                   TampPy                    13,68              
10)  Sinja Johansson                  LahdA                     14,67              
 
Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: -0,9 
1)   Ella Haapasalo                   LahdA                     10,04              
2)   Jenni Johnsson                   LahdA                     11,04              
3)   Elena Okkonen                    TampPy                    11,54              
4)   Alice Koskelainen                LahdA                     11,75              
5)   Anni Minkkinen                   TampPy                    13,68              
Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: -0,8 
1)   Edith Rantala                    LahdA                     9,77               
2)   Iida Kujanpää                    TampPy                    9,82               
3)   Emelia Kariola                   LahdA                     11,40              
4)   Sofia Lehtinen                   TampPy                    12,41              
5)   Sinja Johansson                  LahdA                     14,67              
 
 
P13 Keihäs 
1)   Antti Sainio                     TampPy                    37,33              
     36,24  33,42  32,12  37,33   
2)   Konsta Tynkkynen                 TampPy                    36,63              
     36,63  31,24  28,98  34,50   
3)   Konsta Uuttera                   TampPy                    30,44              
     x      30,44  27,11  30,04   
4)   Otso Meronen                     LahdA                     24,89              
     24,89  23,59  22,43  x       
5)   Eelis Harjunmaa                  TampPy                    22,07              
     22,07  20,21  18,29  19,78   



 
6)   Pyry Selin                       LahdA                     21,85              
     21,85  -      -      -       
7)   Eemeli Rautavirta                LahdA                     21,75              
     21,75  x      x      x       
8)   Mikael Lahdensuo                 TampPy                    20,49              
     17,93  18,90  20,49  17,91   
9)   Tarmo Takala                     TampPy                    15,19              
     15,17  10,34  x      15,19   
 
T13 Keihäs 
1)   Alice Koskelainen                LahdA                     31,95              
     31,10  31,95  29,92  29,83   
2)   Iida Kujanpää                    TampPy                    31,53              
     30,95  31,53  x      x       
3)   Sinja Johansson                  LahdA                     24,01              
     x      22,46  22,31  24,01   
4)   Ella Haapasalo                   LahdA                     22,40              
     21,57  22,40  20,41  21,94   
5)   Elena Okkonen                    TampPy                    22,22              
     18,96  22,22  20,72  21,20   
6)   Anni Siitonen                    TampPy                    15,87              
     15,87  14,85  12,77  15,05   
7)   Iitu Rantalainen                 TampPy                    13,86              
     10,35  12,76  12,38  13,86   
8)   Pihla Lahtinen                   TampPy                    13,30              
     9,28   12,24  13,30  11,48   
9)   Sanni Koivisto                   LahdA                     12,74              
     11,11  12,74  10,35  12,16   
 
 
Sukkulaviesti 20 x 60 m             Loppukilpailu 
 
 
  1. Lahden Ahkera                               3.01,3  
        Eevi Hautaniemi 
        Rasmus Rautavirta 
        Eerika Naakka 
        Oskari Syväranta 
        Olga Riikonen 
        Verneri Marttila 
        Janni Savolainen 
        Jimi Pirttimäki 
        Jenni Väänänen 
        Oliver Koskelainen 
        Silva Ojala 
        Tarvonen Touko 
        Helmiina Saarikunnas 
        Matias Salminen 
        Jade Toivola 
        Samuel Pasanen 
        Edith Rantala 
        Oskari Mäenpää 
        Ella Haapasalo 
        Otso Meronen 
 



  2. Tampereen Pyrintö                           3.02,7  
        Noora Moisio 
        Eelis Hartikainen 
        Emmi Kallio 
        Jimmy Tormilainen 
        Neea Keso 
        Jalmari Koskinen 
        Vilma Luontila 
        Noel Piirainen 
        Lotta Savilahti 
        Marius Riihimäki 
        Sini Rantala 
        Oula Vuori 
        Monamaria Pyhältö 
        Niklas Piirainen 
        Krista Lehti 
        Emil Törmälä 
        Anni Siitonen 
        Konsta Tynkkynen 
        Iida Kujanpää 
        Antti Sainio 
 
Loppupisteet 
  1. Lahden Ahkera    378,5 
  2. Tampereen Pyrintö   276,5 
 


